Body authorizes and directs the Executive Director, and/or Deputy Director to apply for and 
execute any agreements, amendments, modifications, and other required documents with non-
governmental third parties, other than those which specify Governing Body or Workforce 
Development Board Chairman’s signature, up to, but not to exceed two hundred and fifty 
thousand dollars ($250,000.00 dollars). 

Be it further resolved by the Governing Body of the Golden Sierra Job Training Agency that this 
Body authorizes the Executive Director, and/or Deputy Director to apply for and accept funds, 
execute grants, subgrants, amendments and modifications to such grants and subgrants on